
International VHF/UHF/SHF Championship of 
Romania

YO-DX VHF/UHF/SHF CONTEST 2003
Final scores

Section A - single operator 144 MHz

 No.     Call            QTH     QSO     Score   Rem
 1       UT5JCW          KN74GU  142     56765
 2       OM2VL           JN87WV  135     40293
 3       HA8DZ/7         JN97KW  158     39206
 4       HA8CE/3         JN96CC   92     38885
 5       YO3DMU          KN34BJ   96     34673
 6       YZ4IZ           JN84UN   71     33404
 7       YO3FFF/P        KN24ND   91     33029
 8       HA8V            KN06HT  103     32110
 9       HA0MK/P         KN07SU  114     29993
 10      YO5OCZ/P        KN17TL  106     29961
 11      YO2BBT/P        KN05WG   72     28675
 12      RK3AF           KO75TX   22     27269
 13      UA4AQL          LO20QB   17     26474
 14      LZ2ZY           KN13OT   54     24961
 15      HA1CA/5         JN97NN  108     24301
 16      UT/ER3DX/P      KN28FD   91     22651
 17      YU1BN           KN04OO   46     21908
 18      YO4FRJ/P        KN34AW   94     21003
 19      YO4RFV/P        KN35WL   82     19189
 20      YO3JW           KN34CK   77     19102
 21      YO4RXX/P        KN35WL   81     18398
 22      YO5PBF/P        KN17UR   84     17654
 23      YO7HMH          KN25MG   62     17165
 24      US0YA           KN27MS   80     16875
 25      ER5AA           KN45CW   62     16064
 26      RA3AH           KO85UC   16     15906
 27      US2YW           KN27PX   68     15222
 28      HA8TKS          JN96UV   42     15147
 29      YO6KYZ/P        KN25RK   76     15010   op. YO6FWM
 30      YO5TP/P         KN16SQ   54     13657
 31      YO9BZK/P        KN25RK   72     12920
 32      YO9AGI/P        KN25OG   54     12531
 33      YO4WZ/P         KN44EW   55     11650
 34      YU1EXY          KN04FT   20     11222
 35      YO5CBX/P        KN27FD   46     11152
 36      YO5CSO/P        KN16SQ   40     10890
 37      YO9DAX/P        KN44EW   53     10732
 38      YO9GWW/P        KN44EW   52     10215
 39      YO8DDP/P        KN36VF   44      9786
 40      YO9CAD/P        KN25WM   59      9777
 41      YO5AVN/3        KN34CK   50      9419
 42      UT0YA           KN28TX   52      8952
 43      YO5OKH/P        KN17VV   45      8895
 44      YO9WF/P         KN25OG   48      8798
 45      YO9HFB          KN23KR   33      8533
 46      HA5PT           JN97MK   22      7832



 47      YO5BEU          KN27GD   41      7800
 48      YO4FTC/P        KN45FE   43      7448
 49      YO5BQQ/P        KN17KS   34      7265
 50      YO2BUG          KN06ME   26      6899
 51      YO9BXC/P        KN25VD   59      6886
 52      ER1AU           KN46JX   26      6810
 53      YO6GUU/P        KN36AD   32      6731
 54      YO4AZN/P        KN45FE   40      6683
 55      YO4HAB/P        KN45FE   40      6683
 56      HA7VR/P         JN97MS   49      6493
 57      HG7NS           JN97WM   35      6461
 58      YO8AXP          KN36KN   32      6209
 59      UR5YDX          KN27MS   41      6031
 60      YO9GVS/P        KN25VC   60      5994
 61      YO5QCT/P        KN27FD    4      5738
 62      YO9GZU/P        KN25OG   31      5326
 63      YO2LSK/P        KN15IV   17      4639
 64      YO4HEK/P        KN35WE   32      4609
 65      YO2BPZ/P        KN15IU   18      4589
 66      YO9GOH/P        KN24RW   33      4393
 67      YO3APJ/P        KN25SK   26      4332
 68      YO9BXE/P        KN24RW   33      4308
 69      YO2LXW          KN15KR   26      4295
 70      YO5OAA/P        KN16SQ   29      4127
 71      YO9BHI          KN35JF   29      4077
 72      UT7YM           KN28TX   34      4060
73      UR5YDI          KN27PX   34      3963
 74      YO6HBA/P        KN36AD   18      3829
 75      YO5KAS/P        KN16SQ   27      3810   op. YO5AYT
 76      YO9FNR          KN34BX   27      3679
 77      YU1ZZ           JN93TP    5      3461
 78      YO5OLO/P        KN16SQ   23      3282
 79      YO9DBP/P        KN24RW   37      3201
 80      ON6LY           JO21LH    2      3182
 81      YO2LIE          KN06MD    9      2905
 82      YO4SI           KN44HE   15      2838
 83      YO9FSI/P        KN24RW   29      2820
 84      YO2BCT          KN05PS    6      2544
 85      UR5YGR          KN27PX   23      2280
 86      YO9AZW/P        KN24RW   26      2235
 87      YO8BPY/P        KN37SD   16      2107
 88      YO8OY/P         KN37SD   16      2107
 89      YO8BDW          KN37CP   15      1976
 90      YO5BLD/P        KN16TQ   18      1875
 91      HG4GGV          JN97SI   10      1845
 92      YO5PK/P         KN16SQ   15      1799
 93      YO8SAL/P        KN37SD   14      1778
 94      YO4AAC/P        KN35XG   19      1676
 95      YO3BTC/P        KN25EC   10      1380
 96      YO9XC           KN35JD   14      1325
 97      YO4BTB/P        KN44TL    9      1014
 98      YO3BBW          KN34AJ    7       995
 99      YO9GZQ/P        KN35KD    9       793
 100     YO2LQV          KN06MD    7       755
 101     YO4BBH          KN45JE   14       688
 102     YO9CBV          KN35JD    9       683
 103     YO2MAX          KN15LR    6       679



 104     YO7GZL/P        KN25EC    3       568
 105     YT1SDK          KN04OO    5       429
 106     YZ7MMU          KN04MU    3       354
 107     YU1DK           KN04UC    3       331
 108     YZ1MGN          KN04OO    3       224
 109     YO3BWK          KN34BK    1         7

section B - single operator 432 MHz

No.     Call            QTH     QSO     Score   Rem
 1       OM2VL           JN87WV  26      19801
 2       YO5OCZ/P        KN17TL  22       7455
 3       YO4FRJ/P        KN34AW  35       4789
 4       YO5PBF/P        KN17UR  29       4599
 5       YO9CAD/P        KN25WM  24       4128
 6       HA7SC/P         JN97MS  28       3725
 7       YO5TP/P         KN16SQ  18       3610
 8       YO5CSO/P        KN16SQ  16       3142
 9       YO9GJA/P        KN25WM  19       2978
 10      YO9BZK/P        KN25RK  15       2017
 11      YO2BBT/P        KN05WG   8       1940
 12      YO5CBX/P        KN27FD  10       1833
 13      YO4WZ/P         KN44EW  12       1826
 14      YO9DAX/P        KN44EW  12       1826
 15      YO9GWW/P        KN44EW  12       1826
 16      YO5OKH/P        KN17VV  14       1725
 17      YO5QCT/P        KN27FD   9       1543
 18      YO8DDP/P        KN36VF   8       1410
 19      YO9AZW/P        KN24RW  11        952
 20      YO9DBP/P        KN24RW  10        935
 21      YO9BXE/P        KN24RW   8        729
 22      ER1AU           KN46JX   5        711
 23      YO9FSI/P        KN24RW  10        706
 24      YO4AZN/P        KN45FE   7        702
 25      YO9GOH/P        KN24RW   7        583
 26      YO4FTC/P        KN45FE   6        499
 27      YO4HAB/P        KN45FE   6        497
 28      YU1ZZ           JN93TP   2        415
 29      YO8OY/P         KN37SD   3        306
 30      YO8SAL/P        KN37SD   3        306
 31      YO2BUG          KN06ME   2        295
 32      YZ1MGN          KN04OO   2        278
 33      YO8BPY/P        KN37SD   2        200
 34      YO2LXW          KN15KR   0          0

section C - single operator 1296 MHz

 No.     Call            QTH     QSO     Score   Rem
 1       OM2VL           JN87WV  27      4439
 2       HA7PD/P         JN97MS  17      2099
 3       HA7SC/P         JN97MS  13      1897
 4       HA8V            KN06HT   8      1474
 5       HG5VY/4         JN97HG  11      1215
 6       YO9BZK/P        KN25RK   8      1166
 7       YO9AFE/P        KN25RK   5       951
 8       YO4FRJ/P        KN34AW   7       464
 9       YO2BBT/P        KN05WG   1       112



section D - single operator, multiband

 No.     Call            QTH     144     432     1296    Score
 1       OM2VL           JN87WV  40293   99005   44390   183688
 2       YO5OCZ/P        KN17TL  29961   37275            67236
 3       YO4FRJ/P        KN34AW  21003   23925    4640    49568
 4       HA8V            KN06HT  32110           14740    46850
 5       YO5PBF/P        KN17UR  17654   22995            40649
 6       YO2BBT/P        KN05WG  28675    9900    1120    39695
 7       YO9BZK/P        KN25RK  12920   10085   11166    34665
 8       YO5TP/P         KN16SQ  13657   18050            31707
 9       YO9CAD/P        KN25WM   9777   20640            30417
 10      YO5CSO/P        KN16SQ  10890   15710            26600
 11      YO4WZ/P         KN44EW  11650    9130            20780
 12      YO5CBX/P        KN27FD  11152    9165            20317
 13      YO9DAX/P        KN44EW  10732    9130            19862
 14      YO9GWW/P        KN44EW  10215    9130            19345
 15      YO5OKH/P        KN17VV   8895    8625            17520
 16      YO8DDP/P        KN36VF   9786    7050            16836
 17      YO5QCT/P        KN27FD   5738    7715            13453
 18      ER1AX           KN46JX   6810    3555            10365
 19      YO4AZN/P        KN45FE   6683    3510            10193
 20      YO4FTC/P        KN45FE   7448    2495             9943
 21      YO4HAB/P        KN45FE   6683    2485             9168
 22      YO2BUG          KN06ME   6899    1475             8374
 23      YO9BXE/P        KN24RW   4308    3645             7953
 24      YO9DBP/P        KN24RW   3201    4675             7876
 25      YO9GOH/P        KN24RW   4393    2915             7308
 26      YO9AZW/P        KN24RW   2235    4760             6995
 27      YO9FSI/P        KN24RW   2820    3530             6350
 28      YU1ZZ           JN93TP   3461    2075             5536
 29      YO8OY/P         KN37SD   2107    1530             3637
 30      YO8SAL/P        KN37SD   1778    1530             3308
 31      YO8BPY/P        KN37SD   2107    1000             3107
 32      YZ1MGN          KN04OO    224    1390             1614

section E - multi operator, multiband

 No.     Call            QTH     144     432     1296    Score
 1       UU7A            KN74DU  68277   93110   60060   221447
 2       LZ9X            KN22NR  74654   79485   26240   180379
 3       UR5LX           KO70WK  21764   52600   51650   126014
 4       HA5KDQ          JN97LN  44557   40540   14600    99697
 5       HA6W            KN08FB  37978   41665   18240    97883
 6       YT1WV           JN94PI  51248   43985            95233
 7       YU1B            KN04AC          50055   38820    88875
 8       HG6V            KN07AV  26268   51385    5080    82733
 9       YO2KBK/P        KN06UG  42840   28020    5820    76680
 10      YR8D            KN27OD  29416   34490   11310    75216
 11      YT7G            JN94XC  72900                    72900
 12      YT1Z            KN13IJ  31994   25500   13830    71324
 13      YT0A            KN04UC  41629   24975    4480    71084
 14      HA5FMV/P        JN97MM   8237   36355   24810    69402
 15      S53T            JN75GV  45946            7570    53516
 16      YO6KNE/P        KN26TK  27466   22680            50146
 17      UT0YW           KN38CH  27575   20870            48445



 18      HG6Z            JN97WV  31112   15620            46742
 19      HG1Z            JN86KU  35957                    35957
 20      HG9VHF          KN08FC  35772                    35772
 21      YO5KLJ/P        KN17XP  13967   19670            33637
 22      HA3KGC          JN86VI  29276                    29276
 23      YZ1E            KN04UC  26502                    26502
 24      YO4KAK/P        KN45DF  20680    4155            24835
 25      YO2KQD/P        KN15JK  19541    4050            23591
 26      YO6KNY/P        KN36AD  20468                    20468
 27      YO5KUC/P        KN27JG  17839                    17839
 28      YO4KVD/P        KN44EW   8287    9130            17417
 29      YO4KXO/P        KN45FE   6683    2485             9168
 30      YO5KLD          KN17NC   5015                     5015
 31      YO8KOS          KN36KN   2719                     2719
 32      HA9KPZ/P        KN08IC   1098                     1098
 33      YO2KBB          KN06LE    778                      778

Section F - SHF

 No.     Call            QTH     QSO 2.4GHz      Score
 1       YU1B            KN04AC  3               825

                         Check logs

 144 MHz:
 OM, 73 logs, thanks
 ON7CL
 UT, 202 logs, thanks UT5DL.
 YO2GL
 YO2BJZ/P
 YO3FOU/P, GGO/P, JR, RO
 YO4BZC
 YO5GHA, QBP/P
 YO7DAA/P
 YO8CQQ, RAW/P
 YO9AFY, BPX, CSM/P, FIM/P, GVN, HP/P, PH/P
 YZ4IZ

 432 MHz:
 OM, 37 logs.
 RA3AH
 UT, 87 logs.
 UR5YDX, US0YA
 YO2LXW/P
 YO3JW, RO
 YO4BZC
 YO5KUA/P, OHZ/P, OKA/P, OQF/P, PBW/P
 YO8CQQ, RAW/P
 YO9AFY, BXC/P, BPX, GVS/P, IE, PH/P

 1296 MHz:
 OM, 12 logs.
 RA3AH
 UT, 51 logs.
 YO3RO
 YO9BPX, HP/P, IE, PH/P



2320 MHz:
 OM3KEE, U, W
 OM0C

 5760 MHz:
 OM3U

 10368 MHz:
 OM1GX
 OM3KEE, RG, U


